
DIVISIONAL OFFICE: FAIZABAD 
POST BASED RECRUITMENT ROSTER AS ON 31.12.2021 

01. Name of Post SUBSTAFF 

02.Method of Recruitment : Direct Recruitment 

03. Number of post in the cadre ( Cadre Strength) 00 
04. Percentage of Reservation Prescribed SC-21%,ST-1%,OBC-27% 

Filled as UR or as Signature of appointing 
authority or other 
|authorised officer 

Whether 
Name of the person appointed

Kum/Smt/Shri
Date of 

AppointmentSI. No. SR NO. belongs to reserved for Remarks 

SC/ST/OBC/GEN SC/ST/OBC 

216585 DOODH NATH YADAV 

228919 1MALTI DEVI 
254107 ASHA DEVI SMTT 

254147 RAM BARAN 
254128ANIL KUMAR 
254117 VIVEKANAND PANDEY 

254138 SHIV DAYAL 
254127 KRISHNA KUMAR DWIVEDI 

254120 GYAN PRAKASH SHARMA 

10 254139 PREM CHAND 
254143 RAJKUMAR 
254142 RAM KISHORE YADAV 

254118 KANAK RAM 
14 

03/12/1982 
10/05/1996 
01/08/2011 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

GEN UR DELETED Retd.17 

DELETED Retd 31.08 2021 
DELETED Pro RC 19 
DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 14 

DELETED Pro RC 19 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 19 

SDM 
SMT GEN UR SDM 

GEN UR SDM 

OBC OBC SOM 

GEN UR SDM 

GEN UR SDM 

OBC OBC SDM 

GEN UR SDM 

GEN UR SDM 

SC SC DELETED Pro RC 15 SDM 
11 SC SC DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 17 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

SDM 
12 OBC OBC SDM 

OBC OBC SDM 

254140 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA 

254122 BRIJ NANDAN SWAROOP PANDEY 
GEN UR SDM 

15 
254148 RAM KAILASH 
254150 SANDEEP KUMAR 
254129 SUSHIL KUMAR 
254133 AWADHESH KUMAR 
249089 KAUSHAL KISHOR 

GEN UR SDM |DELETED Tr.out 14 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 14 

DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Tr out 14 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 16 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED tr out 14 
DELETED Pro RC 18 

16 
OBC OBC SDM 

17 
SC SC SDM 

18 
OBC-OM UR SDM 

19 
SC-OM UR SDM 

20 
GEN UR SDM N21254112SHAILENDRA KUMAR OBC-OM UR SDM 

254130|RAJESH KUMAR 
23 

OBC-OM UR SDM 
254111 SANJAY KUMAR 
249149 LALMAN 

GEN UR SDM 
OBC OBC SDM 

25 254137 SANTOSH KUMAR 

254123 MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY 

254135 GANESH PRASAD SHUKILA 

28 254141 SUDHANSHU AWASTHI 
254113 SATYA DEV PRAJAPATI 

30 254114 1RIL.OKI NATH MISHRA 

SC-OM UR SOM 
26 

GEN UR SDM 27 
GEN UR SDM DELETED Pro RC 15 

21/02/2012 GEN UR SDM DELETED DIED on 24 01 19 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Death15 

29 21/02/2012 OBC-OM UR SOM 

21/02/2012 GEN IR SOM 



Filled as UR or as Signature of appointing 

authority or other 

authorised officer 

Whether 
Date of 

Appointment 
Remarks Name of the person appointed 

Kum/Smt/Shri 
belongs to reserved for 

SI. No. SR NO. 

SC/ST/OBc/GEN| SC/ST/OBCC 

UR SDM DELETED Pro RC 15 

21/02/2012 OBC-OM 254115 AJEET KUMAR 

254134 VIRENDRA KUMAR 

254144 RAM MOHAN PANDEY 

254116 RAKESH KUMAR 

254149 sUNIL KUMAR 

254124 RAJENDRA NATH YADAV 

254126 HARI SHANKER SINGH 

254109 SUBHASH CHANDRA 
254136SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA 

31 SDM DELETED Pro RC 16 SC-OM UR 21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 

21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
21/02/2012 
22/02/2012 
24/02/2012 

23/08/2012 
21/02/2012 

05/08/2014 

32 DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 17 
GEN UR SDM 

33 
UR SDM 

34 OBC-OM 
OBC-OM UR SDM DELETED Pro Asstt 17 

35 
DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

OBC-OM UR SDM 

GEN UR SDM 
SC-OM UR SDM 

OBC-OM UR SDM 
59 

OBC-OM UR SDM 

254108 ASHA RAM YADAV 

254110 SANDEEP KUMAR BALMIKI 

254152 MANOJ KUMAR 
254151 KASIM HUSAIN ALIAS BABBU 

254119 ANUPAM KUMAR VERMA 

45 254132 SANDEEP SINGH 
46 254132 MANOJ KUMAR 
47 254145 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 

254154 VIJAY KUMAR 
49 254129 AHTISHAM AL 
50 25s4163 ASHISH TIWARI 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 16 
DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 

DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 15 
DELETED Pro RC 19 
DELETED Tr out14 

SC-OM UR SDM 
41 

SC-OM UR SDM 
42 

GEN UR SDM 
43 

UR SDM OBC-OM 
OBC-OMI 

44 
UR SDM

OBC-OM UR SDM 

OBC-OM UR SDM 

48 OBC OBC SDM 

GEN UR SDM 

GEN UR SDM DELETED Pro RC 19 

No. of Deietions = -S0 Net 50 50 0 

Prepared by Checked by Manager(P&IR) SEDVisioai anager 

,wh 
Date:- 31/12/2021 Zonal Liasioh Ofticer(SC/ST/PWD/XSM) Zonal Ljasion Officer(OBC) 



LIFE INSURANE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
DIVISIONAL OFFICE : FAIZABAD 

POST BASED RECRUITMENT ROSTER AS ON 31.12.2021 
Name of the post :- SUB STAFF 
Total No of posts in the grade as on 31.12.2020: 

Existing Staff Position as on 31.12.2021 
YEAR 

Class:-V Method of Recruitment: Recruitment 
01 Posts reserved as per % of 

reservation? 
Existing No of Employees Surpius (+/Shortfall( 

UR SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC SC ST OBC 
1 

8 10 11 12 13 14 
Total as on 31.12.2020 
Add: Addition during the 
year 2021 
Less: Exits during the 

0 0 

0 0 0 O 0 

year 2021 

Total as on 31.12.2021 

BACKLOG VACANCIES AS ON 31.12.2021 

0 
0 

Prepared by Checked by Manager(P&IR) Se-DivisonaManage 

Date: 31/12/2021 Zonal Liàtson Officer(SC/ST/PWD/XSM) 
Zonal Liaison OfficernoBC/EWS) 
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