## **DIVISIONAL OFFICE: FAIZABAD**

## **POST BASED RECRUITMENT ROSTER AS ON 31.12.2021**

- 01. Name of Post SUBSTAFF
- 02.Method of Recruitment : Direct Recruitment
- 03. Number of post in the cadre ( Cadre Strength) --00

SI. No. SR NO.  1 216585 2 228919 3 254107 4 254147 5 254128 6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254142 13 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 25413 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	eservation Prescribed: SC-21%,ST-1%,C						
1 216585   2 228919   3 254107   4 254147   5 254128   6 254117   7 254138   8 254127   9 254120   10 254139   11 254140   15 254142   13 254140   15 254122   16 254148   17 254150   18 254129   19 254133   20 249089   21 254130   22 254130   23 254111   24 249149   25 254137   26 254123   27 254135   27 254137   27 254135   27							
2 228919 3 254107 4 254147 5 254128 6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SI. No. SR NO. Name of the person appointed Kum/Smt/Shri		Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/GEN	Filled as UR or as reserved for SC/ST/OBC	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	Remarks	
3 254107 4 254147 5 254128 6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	DOODH NATH YADAV	03/12/1982	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Retd.17	
4 254147 5 254128 6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	MALTI DEVI SMT	10/05/1996	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Retd 31.08.2021	
5 254128 6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254142 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254135	ASHA DEVI SMT	01/08/2011	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 19	
6 254117 7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	RAM BARAN	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
7 254138 8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	ANIL KUMAR	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
8 254127 9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254118 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	VIVEKANAND PANDEY	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 14	
9 254120 10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SHIV DAYAL	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 19	
10 254139 11 254143 12 254142 13 254118 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	KRISHNA KUMAR DWIVEDI	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
11 254143 12 254142 13 254118 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	GYAN PRAKASH SHARMA	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 19	
12 254142 13 254118 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	PREM CHAND	21/02/2012	SC	SC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
13 254118 14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	RAJKUMAR	21/02/2012	SC	SC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
14 254140 15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	RAM KISHORE YADAV	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 17	
15 254122 16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	KANAK RAM	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
16 254148 17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
17 254150 18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	BRIJ NANDAN SWAROOP PANDEY	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Tr.out 14	
18 254129 19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	RAM KAILASH	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
19 254133 20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SANDEEP KUMAR	21/02/2012	SC	SC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 14	
20 249089 21 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SUSHIL KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
22 254112 22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	AWADHESH KUMAR	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Tr.out 14	
22 254130 23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	KAUSHAL KISHOR	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
23 254111 24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SHAILENDRA KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 16	
24 249149 25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	RAJESH KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
25 254137 26 254123 27 254135	SANJAY KUMAR	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
26 254123 27 254135	LALMAN	21/02/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
<b>27</b> 254135	SANTOSH KUMAR	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED tr.out 14	
	MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 18	
00 2544	GANESH PRASAD SHUKLA	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15	
	SUDHANSHU AWASTHI	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM		
	SATYA DEV PRAJAPATI	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED DIED on 24 01 19	
30 254114	TRILOKI NATH MISHRA	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15 DELETED Death15	

Untra Contra

SI. <b>N</b> o.	ICD NIO	Name of the person appointed Kum/Smt/Shri	Date of Appointment	Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/GEN	Filled as UR or as reserved for SC/ST/OBC	Signature of appointing authority or other authorised officer	Remarks		
31	254115	AIEET KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
32	254134	VIRENDRA KUMAR	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 16		
33	254134	RAM MOHAN PANDEY	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
34	254144	RAKESH KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 17		
35	254110	SUNIL KUMAR	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro Asstt 17		
36	254124	RAJENDRA NATH YADAV	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
37	-	HARI SHANKER SINGH	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
38		SUBHASH CHANDRA	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
39		SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
40	_	ASHA RAM YADAV	21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
41		SANDEEP KUMAR BALMIKI	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
42		MANOI KUMAR	21/02/2012	SC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
43		KASIM HUSAIN ALIAS BABBU	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 16		
44	-		21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
45			21/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
4			22/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
4	-		24/02/2012	OBC-OM	UR	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 15		
4	8 254154	VIJAY KUMAR	23/08/2012	OBC	OBC	SDM	DELETED Pro RC 19		
4	9 254129	AHTISHAM ALI	21/02/2012	GEN	UR	SDM D	DELETED Tr. out14		
5	254163	ASHISH TIWARI	05/08/2014	GEN	UR	SDM D	PELETED Pro RC 19		

No. of Deletions = -50

4

6

Checked by

Net = 50 - 50 = 0

}

Date:- 31/12/2021

( GoV M

Zonal Liasion Officer(SC/ST/PWD/XSM)

Zonal Liasion Officer(OBC)

St. Divisional Manager

## LIFE INSURANE CORPORATION OF INDIA

## **DIVISIONAL OFFICE: FAIZABAD**

POST RASED RECRUITMENT POSTER AS ON 24 42 2024

Name of the post :- SUB STAFF						Class:-IV Method of Recruitment: Recruitment									
Total No. of posts in the grade as on 31.12.2020: 01 Existing Staff Position as on 31.12.2021: 0					Posts reserved as per % of reservation ?		Existing No of Employees			Surplus (+)/Shortfall(-)					
YEAR	UR	SC	ST	ОВС	sc	ST	OBC	SC	ST	ОВС	SC	ST	OBC		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
Total as on 31.12.2020	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	13	14		
Add: Addition during the					+		-	-	+ -	+ 0	U	0	0		
year 2021	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0					
Less: Exits during the		1	+	+ -	+ -		-	0	- 0	- 0	0	U	0		
year 2021	1	0	0	0	0	٥	0	0			•				
Total as on 31.12.2021	0	0	1 0	1 0	0	0	0		+ 0	0	0	0	0		
BACKLOG VACANCIES AS ON	31.12.2021							0	0	0	0	0	0		

Checked by

Date:- 31/12/2021